Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS51991623   page 1
January 5, 2024 1:13 PM
Top Product Features
• Selectable lumens (low/medium/high) and selectable CCT (3500K/4000K/5000K) for use in a variety of applications
and stock simplicity
• Selectable lumens offered in both standard selectable and high output selectable options

5000K 80 4579 34.1 134
Multi-Pack “MP” option only available for (2) skus listed above.
Achieva Ordering Information/Performance
Achieva Selectable Troffer
PS51991623   page 3
January 5, 2024 1:13 PM
Achieva Options
Catalog Description Example Notes
EL7W 7W EM Pack, Installed 22ARS-L3C3-UNV-EL7W Integrated Indicator/Test Switch into end cap
EL14W 14W EM Pack, Installed 24ARS-L3C3-UNV-EL14W Integrated Indicator/Test Switch into end cap
A3/8-5/18GDIM 6' Length, 3/8" Cable, 3 Wire, 3 Dimming Leads,
Ground 24ARS-L3C3-UNV-A3/8-5/18GDIM
EL7W-A3/8-5/18GDIM
EL14W-A3/8-5/18GDIM
7W/14W EM Pack, Installed, and 6' Flex, 3/8"
Cable, 3 Wire, 2 Dimming Leads, Ground
24ARS-L3C3--UNV-EL7W-A3/8-5/18GDIM
22ARS-L3C3--UNV-EL14W-A3/8-5/18GDIM
EL7W and EL14W only use 5/18G flex with
emergency. EM pack is always specified before
(to the left of) the flex, in the catalog number.
WAB WaveLinx Lite Wireless Integrated Sensor 22ARS-L3C3-UNV-WAB Sensor Integrated into end cap
WAA WaveLinx Wireless Integrated Sensor 24ARS-L3C3-UNV-WAA Sensor Integrated into end cap
*Emergency + Sensor Available (EL7W/EL14W + WAA/WAB)
Achieva Shipping Data
Size
Fixture
Net
Weight
Fixture
Gross
Weight Fixture Dimension Carton Dimension
Fixtures
per
Carton
Pallet
QTY
(Cartons)
Pallet
QTY
(Fixtures)
2' x 2' 6.8 lbs. 9 lbs. 23.7" L x 1.8" W x 23.7" H 25.7" L x 2.8" W x 26.2" H 1 54 54
2' x 4' 11.3 lbs. 15.8 lbs. 47.7" L x 1.8" W x 23.7" H 50.4" L x 2.8" W x 26" H 1 27 27
1' x 4' 7 lbs. 10.2 lbs. 47.7" L x 1.8" W x 11.7" H 50.4" L x 2.8" W x 15.2" H 1 27 27
2' x 2' MP4 6.8 lbs. 31.8 lbs. 23.7" L x 1.8" W x 23.7" H 27.2" L x 8.1" W x 27.4" H 4 12 48
2' x 4' MP2 11.3 lbs. 30.1 lbs. 47.7" L x 1.8" W x 23.7" H 51.2" L x 5.1" W x 27.8" H 2 9 18
CGT and CGTS Photometric Data
Photometric Data View IES files
22ARS-L3C3-UNV-4000K-HI
Electronic Driver
Linear LED 4000K
Spacing criterion: (II) 1.26 x mounting
height, (⊥) 1.28 x mounting height
Lumens: 4308
Input Watts: 32.9W
Efficacy: 131 LPW
Test Report: 22ARS-L3C3-UNV-
4000K-HI.IES
0-deg 45-deg 90-deg
180° 170°160°
150°